



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Bat's Eye Stew

The taste will haunt you, forever!
Not an eye of newt, or tail of rat in
sight, we promise... Traditional fudge
with a healthy splash of real rum and
plenty of juicy raisins.

Bat's Eye Stew (Rum & Raisin)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable
for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to
manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for
vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Raisins (6%), Glucose
Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Rum (ABV 35%)
(0.5%), Handmade Caramel, Salt, Natural Rum
Flavouring (0.1%).

ALLERGENS:

- ALCOHOL
- MILK
- GLUTEN
- SOYA
- EGG
- PEANUTS
- NUTS
- SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE

Belgian Chocolate Swirl

Most humans like this, check your humanity by getting some. Rich, full on dark chocolate melted and swirled into a sweet vanilla fudge.

Dairy Free Belgian Chocolate Swirl

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dairy Free Chocolate [(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Rice Syrup, Inulin, Coconut Oil, Rice Flour, Flavourings, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin)] (5%), Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt.

ALLERGENS:

- ALCOHOL
- MILK
- GLUTEN
- SOYA**
- EGG
- PEANUTS
- NUTS
- SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Chocolate Classic

Best enjoyed in jodhpurs. Simple, rich, proper chocolate fudge. It would be odd not to like this.

Dairy Free Chocolate Classic

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Cocoa Powder (4%), Dextrose, Salt.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE

Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt

Quite simply gives meaning to our transient lives. A huge, banging chocolate flavour. Rich, but not bitter, with added sea salt to make it extra special.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Dairy Free Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dairy Free Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Rice Syrup, Inulin, Coconut Oil, Rice Flour, Flavoursings, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin] (5%), Cocoa Powder (5%), Dextrose, Sea Salt (1%). Decorated with Sea Salt.

DAIRY FREE Hot Cross Bun

Apparently tastes best on Wednesday afternoons. This tastes just like the real thing. Handmade by the Fudge Kitchen bunnies.

Dairy Free Hot Cross Bun

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Turkish Raisins, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Fresh Oranges, Dextrose, Mixed Spice [(Cinnamon, Coriander, Caraway, Nutmeg, Ginger, Cloves)], Cinnamon, Salt. Decorated with Dextrose.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● **✓** SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

DAIRY FREE Mince Pie

Can be eaten in all types of weather.
We boil spices and raisins through our traditional fudge to make something that tastes as good if not better than the real thing.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Dairy Free Mince Pie

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Mincemeat [Sugar, Apples, Vine Fruit (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants with Glazing Agent (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil)), Candied Mixed Peel (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Treacle, Acetic Acid, Mixed Spices (Cinnamon, Coriander, Dill, Fennel, Cloves, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cassia), Citric Acid, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)] (3%), Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste, Salt. Decorated with Dextrose.



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Maple Walnut

Can be eaten by cagoule wearers.
Sweet and creamy maple fudge with walnuts tossed (casually) through at the end.

ALLERGENS:

ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Dairy Free Maple Walnut

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, **WALNUTS** (6%),
Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose,
Handmade Caramel, Maple Flavouring (0.2%),
Salt. Decorated with **WALNUTS**.



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Rudolph's Delight

Those antlered friends are going to need some fuel to keep their energy up. Try our carrot cake, masterfully re-created into a creamy fudge. Best enjoyed by humans.

Rudolph's Delight (Carrot Cake)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, Carrot, Raisins, **WALNUTS**, Orange, Ground Cinnamon.

ALLERGENS:

ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN **SOYA** EGG PEANUTS **NUTS** SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Rum & Raisin

Never try licking your own ear.
Rich traditional fudge with a healthy splash of real rum and plenty of juicy raisins.

ALLERGENS:

ALCOHOL MILK GLUTEN SOYA EGG PEANUTS NUTS SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Dairy Free Rum & Raisin

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Raisins (6%), Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Rum (ABV 35%) (0.5%), Handmade Caramel, Salt, Natural Rum Flavouring (0.1%).



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Sea Salted Caramel

If you are wondering "what it's all about?"; it's not the hokey cokey, it's this fudge. Smooth and rich caramel fudge with extra sea salt added to make your life better than the other muggles.

Dairy Free Sea Salted Caramel

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Handmade Caramel (2%), Dextrose, Salt.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Snowflake

This fudge tastes exactly like... how we think snow should taste! This icy vanilla and coconut combo is as refreshing and sublimely delicate as a snowflake.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE

Snowflake (Vanilla Coconut)

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Coconut Milk, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Creamed Coconut (3%), Vanilla Bean Paste (2%), Dextrose, Salt.

Am I looking tatty?

Call 01303 864 400 for replacements



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Traditional Toffee

Eaten by Zeus himself (the God not the wrestler). This is what fudge is. The classic recipe and the proper techniques.

Dairy Free Traditional Toffee

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Handmade Caramel (2%), Dextrose, Salt.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Vintage Vanilla

Can be enjoyed with or without shoes. The original way to make vanilla fudge. Light and clean, with no caramelisation but loads of real vanilla boiled through it.

Dairy Free Vintage Vanilla

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, **SOYA** Milk, Glucose Syrup, Inverted Sugar, Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste (2%), Salt.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE



DAIRY FREE 

DAIRY FREE Vanilla Coconut

The inspiration for the 1991 song, "Ice, Ice Baby". Loads of coconut boiled and turned through a light vanilla fudge.

Dairy Free Vanilla Coconut

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

For allergens, see in **BOLD** below. Not suitable for Nut and Peanut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. Gluten free. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Water, Coconut Milk (10%), Creamed Coconut (5%), Dextrose, Vanilla Bean Paste (1%), Salt. Decorated with Desiccated Coconut.

ALLERGENS:

● ALCOHOL ● MILK ● GLUTEN ● SOYA ● EGG ● PEANUTS ● NUTS ● SULPHITES



ALL NATURAL
INGREDIENTS



GLUTEN FREE



VEGETARIAN
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



DAIRY FREE